Motion to selection Jon Epps as Mayor Pro Tem – Hernandez, seconded by Howard; 
motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

3. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to 
Concorde Circle in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and No Cents ($104,529.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute an agreement or any documents necessary for the work to be 
performed; and providing an effective date (Community Development) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution authorizes the repair of

[...]

stated our standard is concrete that is six (6) to eight (8) inches thick.  

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to Concorde 
Circle in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-
Nine Dollars and No Cents ($104,529.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute an 
agreement or any documents necessary for the work to be performed; and providing an 
effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

4. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution of the City Council of the City of